



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure

Fortland, Maine, August 22, 1972

PERMIT ISSUED

AUG 28 1972 O1014 CITY of PURTLAND

To the INSPECTOR	OF	BUILDINGS,	PORTLAND, MAINE

in accordance with	signed hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair d the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code a ny, submitted herewith and the following specifications	nd Zoning Ordinance of the City of	structure equipment Portland, plans and
	m 01 04	Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No.

General Description of New Work

To sover outside walls with aluminum siding

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO All State

Letails of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? _______ Is any electrical work involved in this work? _______ If not, what is proposed for sewage? _______ Has septic tank notice been sent? _______ Form notice sent? _______ Height average grade to top of plate _______ Height average grade to highest point of roof. _______ Size, front _______ depth _______ No. stories _______ solid or filled land? _______ earth or rock? _______ Material of foundation _______ Thickness, top _______ bottom _______ cellar _______ No. of chimneys ______ Material of chimneys ______ of lining ______ Kind of heat ______ fuel ______ Sills

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? height?

APPROVED:

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes.

Owen Haiddell
All State Home Improvement

CS 301

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of ownerBy.4-

Mil Just Tuo.

(EC) RUSIDENCE ZONE C

	TROPECTOR OF BUILDING	·u114,	maine,	E.
	The undersigned hereby applies	PORTI	4370	
n	accordence of signed hereby about		MIA, MA	INE

(in)) RESIDENCE ZONE.	•
APPLICATION TO	ON FOR PERMIT	
Clay of Party	IN FOR DEDICE	
Class of Building or Type of Structure To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDING	TURNIT	Va (1800)
		1 of Johnson Co
to the INSPECTOR OF RULL DIVE	ine, November 13, 10rd	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND The undersigned hereby applies for a formula accordance with the Target applies.	ine, November 13, 1951	M. I. W.
thesis with the Laws of the for a permit to	and the	
pecifications, if any, submitted her State of Maine, the	Reside	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to a specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follows. Location The Bengroft Street Owner's name and address	ing shorts Code and Zoning Ordi	te following building story
Owner's name and add	"s specifications:	ance of the City of Parties Keronicpinent
Lessee's name John F No.	Within To	Pians and
Contractor's	- Bancroit Street	miles!
Architect Proposed use of building Last use Material Other building No. stories	D. D	Tolonia No.
D		Telephone 3-6332
Proposed use of building 2-car garage Last use No. stories Heat Other buildings on same lot Dwelling	Specif	l elephone
Last use 2-car garage	opecincations Plans	Telephone
Last use Material Other buildings on same lot Estimated cost \$ 600, 900.	- 1413	Ves
Other buildingNo. stories	***************************************	No. familia-
Estimated Dyellia	Style of roof	No families
200 cost \$ 600900	2 of 1001	Poor
	***************************************	Accorng
To count General Descri	ption of New Work	***************************************
To construct 2-car one story wooden i	Ption of New Work	Fee \$4.00
Story Wooden f	rame	The state of the s

To construct 2-car one story wooden frame garage 20' x 21' as per plan filed.

4x6 header over garage door supported in the center Fee \$ __4.00

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in

t				Paralety Tov and
is any plumbing involved	red to a	Details - c >		y -y unu
Height average grad	red in this work?	no New V	Vork	
Size, front 201	o top of plate81	µா Is any e	lectrical work	
Material of foundation	lepth21!No	stories Height aver	age grade to bit	this work? yes of roof 11: earth or rock? earth
Material of undersing	concrete_slab	The storiessolid or fi	illed land? solid	of roof 111
Kind of roof Pitch	g " ts	si'l	bottom	of roof 11! earth or rock? earth r ness C U.zi. Lab.
No of chimneys	Rise per for	Height	cella	Г
Framing lumber		importanti 21Roof cove	ring Asphalt (7	ness
Corn'r posts	tre-humloht	of lining	V. Class	C U.ri. Lab.
Girders	Sills 4x4	Dressed or	full size?	ness 3 C Uni. Lab.
Framing lumber—Kind Corn', r posts	· · Columns	under tedger board?	dressed	
Joists and rafte-	arrying partitions) 2	valuer girders	Size Size	e
On centers:	1st floorsla	O. C. Bridging in	every floor	x. on centers
Maximum span	1st floor	x4-16" O. C. Bridging in		Pan over 8 feet
f one story building with	1st floor	, 2nd	3rd	roof2x6
f one story building with m	asonry walls, thickn	2nd , 2nd , 2nd , 2nd , 2nd , 2nd , 2nd	3rd	roof 24"
O. Cars now a-		os of Walls?	Mary mary and the same and the	roof 101
ill automobile	on same lot +	If a Garage	he	ight?

APPROVED: 014-11/14/51-008

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 20 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? <u>yes</u>

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

	for
	at 71 Bencroft Street Date 11/13/51
1.	
2,	Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shown clearly on the ground, andhow? Yes wooden stakes
3.	Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? yes If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
٠.	What is to be maximum projection or overheng of eaves or drip 8"
·	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the propsed work on the ground, including bey windows, porches and other projections? yes
•	Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
•	Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plan and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made?
	John To Votesser



PERMIT ISSUED FEB Q 2 7951

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

****	ter Safe and	Portland, Maine, .	Expectation of	.1951	
	The state of the s	•	-	يه ممايين	N-AT.H.
23 Y	To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, The u. lersigned hereby applies fo	r a permit to install t	he following heatir	ng, cooking or	power equipment in accord- ifications:
-, &	ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building				New Building
	Location 71 Beneroft Street	Use of Building	. Dwelling	. No. Sto	ries 1 New Building
· .	Name and address of owner of appliance	John F. Messer	, 63 Flymouth	Street	16-2-8-661
, i s Ti	Installer's name and addressOwner.	***************************************	gum	T.	elephone 36332
	A STATE OF THE STA	General Descrip	tion of Work		· · · /
3 4	To install forced warm air heat	ing system and c	il burning eq	uipment	
11. 3	10 install				** ** ******* **********************
2. (3) 2. (4) 2. (4) 4. (4)	· /	IF-HEATER, OR F			
	Location of appliance or source of heat .				ath appliance concrete
				1	Kind of fuel oil
	Minimum distance to wood or combustit	de material, from tor	of appliance or c	asing top of f	urnacewith shield
43. 11.,	From top of smoke pipe2!6!! From	om front of appliance	over 41 Fro	om sides or bac	k of appliance over 3!
	Size of chimney flue82x13 Oth	her connections to say	ne flue none.		***************************************
7.35 7.35	If gas fired how vented?	ner connections to sar	Rated m	aximum demar	nd per hour
	If gas fired, how vented?	· 124 212 20 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	Itated III		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		IF OIL B			No. of a
	Name and type of burnerWinckle	ìr	Labelled	by underwrite	rs' laboratories?y.es
guer Litte	Will operator be always in attendance?	Does oil st	apply line feed fro	ın tep or botto	m of tankr now wom
19.9	Type of floor beneath hurner concret	e			***************************************
	Location of oil storagebasemer	3 t	Number and capac	city of tanks	1-275 gal.
Turis.	If two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way	valve be provided?			
	Will all tanks to more than five feet from	m anv flame?yes	How many to	anks fire proof	ed?
AN SOL	Total capacity of any existing storage tar	iks for furnace burne	rsnone		
		TF COOKING			
garage General	Location of appliance			of floor beneat	h appliance
	Location of appliance	Kind of fuel	турс	()1 Hoot belieus	п арупансе
	If wood, how protected?			*********** ****** ******	
	Minimum distance to wood or combustil	de material from top	or appnance	Towns ton of	emokanina
	From front of appliance	From sides and bac	K	Ploin top of	amorepipe
	Size of chimney flue O	ther connections to sa	me nue		***************************************
	Is hood to be provided?	If so, how vented?			and now hours
	If gas fired, how vented?		Rated n	naximum dema	na per nour
2 / L	MISCELLANE	COUS EQUIPMEN	T OR SPECIAL	, INFORMA'	rion
	Unit on and oil burner are T	partially instal	led.	*******	
	Gilman Furnace Company ins	talled the ducts		······································	
1773	THE WAS TO SELECT THE	************************			
ninus N	(1 / N	منگور منگور اور در این در	[]][]		
	- aretuly -	receta	eerg		
a unit	Charles The May 19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				
,))*					*******************************
1/2	The same of the sa				
	Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00(\$2.00 for one heater, e	tc., 50 cents additi	onal for each a	additiona, heater, etc., in same
	building at same time.)	politic to the nearesty t	, J		
9 (4)				•	
API	PROVED:	1			
1. 12 Take	2-6-5/10-3-3				e work a person competent to
ئ ئىيىنىڭ ئەندىكى		sec	that the State, a	nd City requir	ements pertaining thereto are
	A MANUAL AND A SHARE TO THE MANUAL AND A SHARE AND ASSAULT AND ASS	ob:	served? y9.8		
7 655 3 1				_	
7.114.1. 2.7.2.	and the transfer of the state o	order of the second			•
1		i jinga i 🕻		7	
11.	Sign	nature of Installer	Janu Co	i UU jek	
XX.	TO INSPECTION COPY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			,	tr
E.M.	The Ball Color of the Color of	x	÷	•	ب معاد

2 Vent Pipe & Burner Rigidity & Supports. raid shill Timo Ber. 5 Name & Label havided Could not get and vent. el. 11 Capacity of Tanks .--12 Tank Highlity & Supports ... outside fill and what. Me 15 Instucton Card matters sert carel for said shield over plenesses chamber southe dil not install heater therefore does not have the instruction agreed Che 3-27 1, Mrs Musses said shield not provided Called



OF RESIDENCE ZUNIL-S

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure __Third Class ____ Portland, Maine, April 4, 1950

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MARKET	a huildir	10 SENDENDEODKIODKOKO
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MARKET THE UNIVERSE STREET AND THE Undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alterospecial and Zoning Ordinance of the Ruilding Code and Zoning Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinance Ordinanc	ha Citara	f Portland, blans and
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crect alterespectational and zoning Ordinance of the state of Manne, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the accordance with the Laws of the State of Manne, the following specifications:	ne Cuy o	j I omana, pra
in accordance with the Laws of the State of the following specifications:		
		TO AT-

specifications, if any, submitted herewith and	t at 108 and pt 19 AVithin Fire Lim	nits? no Dist. No
Location 71-73 Bancroft Street	Lot 198 and pt 19/Within Fire Lin Messer, 63 Kinson Plymouth Street	Telephone 3-6332
Owner's name and addressJohn F	Messer, O	Telephone
Lessee's name and address		Telephone
Contractor's name and address Owner	Plan	yes No. of sheets3
Architect	Specifications	
Proposed use of building	ALLE STATE OF THE	No. families
MaterialNo. stories	Heat	
Other buildings on same lot		Fee \$6.00
Estimated cost \$ 5,500.	Work	

General Description of New Work

To construct 1-story frame dwelling house 36° x 28° .

Permit Issued with Luiter

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

Details of New Work

s any plumbing involved in this	work?yes	Is any electrical wor	K involved to this we	of 16! 4"
s any plumbing involved in this Height average grade to top of p	plate10!	Height average grade to	o highest point of for	or rock? earth
reight average grand	odi No stories 1	solid or filled land?.	30770 earm	OI TOCK!
Height average grade to top of Size, front36! depth	at least 4 bel	ow grade ess. top10"_botton	m12" cellar	/es
Material of foundation .concre	2 11	T.I. inht	Thickness	
Material of underpinning	PO STITE	At	sphalt Class C	Jnd Lab
Pitch-gable	Rie per foot	Roof covering		Lio Land oil
Kind of roof	hr	rick of lining tile	Kind of heat	oc aar luei 9 am
Kind of roof <u>Pitch-gable</u> No. of chimneys <u>l</u> Framing lumber—Kind <u>l</u>	Material of chimneys	معناء الباريس وسنسا والمسارين	dressed	
r Kind K	(emlock	Dressed or run size	(1)	
Framing fumber 12	2x6 / irt or led	ger board?		**************************************
Framing lumber—Kind	DOXGIL OF ICO	Lally Size	31" Max.	on centers
Girders yes Size 6x	LO Columns under g	ruers	door and flat roof st	oan over 8 feat.
a. 1. /taido malle and carryi	ing partitions) 2x4-16" (1st floor2x10). C. Bridging in every	HOOL WHAT HAT COOL OF	9260289
Stude (outside wans and carry		2nd 300 21 13 3	3rd	1001 1001
On centers:	1st floor 164 16"	, 2nc	. 1	roof 14!
On contain	lat floor Hobotti		31	100.
Maximum span: If one story building with mas	151 211			eight?
If any story building with mas	sonry walls, thickness of	Wall81		
II Our prory transming				

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommodated...... Will automobile repairing be some other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?.....

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street 3.100..... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? yes

Signature of owner TION COPY

with letter by afs

General Descript Berchanena wing ... In me, achold the worken wit We have a while the true of the contract to a minor replace to one habitually easied in the proposed huilding? be deminione of the stability on the and all Miscellaneous Eduque no volt per les partitions de constitue de la partition de la Marcha de la partition de ्राची अध्यक्षकारक तह । हर् । इत्रावण वृश्वकार ह Way thoma do WEST NOTTON

6)...

WARNING !!!

THIS BUILDING PERMIT IS ISSUED SUFFECT TO SPECIAL CONDITION:

THAT NO CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED IN FOUNDATION FORMS AND NO LAYING OF UNIT MASONRY IN FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE STARTED UNTIL POTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN AT THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION OF READINESS TO START ACTUAL MASONRY WORK, AND UNTIL RE-CHECK OF LOCATION HAS BEEN MADE BY INSPECTOR.

Original markings of corners of lot and especially stakes on street line set by Dept. of Public Works must be kept intact and easily accessible for re-check--not corered by excavated earth or building materials. Otherwise to cannot be given.

Dept. of Public Works cannot re-t takes.

Obviously the notice for re-check must ven at such a time as to allow reasonable opportunity to mean such a time state.

Warren McDonald Inspector of Buildings

112





CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

John F. Kesser

Date of Issue April 10, 1951

This is interriffy that the building, premises, or part thereof, indicated below, and building Permit No. 50/479, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Building

One-family Dwelling House

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes mythispenissyeys;

Inspector of Buildings

conservation of the property changes hands. Cop will be furnished to owner or lesses for one delta.

पेल्ड्ड्याम के प्राप्तकृत्य को अपने अपने के April 11, 1950

File AP 71-73 Bancroft St.

Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine.

Gentlemen:

In answer to your letter of April 7, 1950 regarding my request for application for permit for construction of new dwelling at 71-73 Bancroft Street the following information is submitted as Slisted:

Mayber extand

- 1. The foundation is to be of concrete 10" thick at the top and 12" thick at the bottom.
- 2. The spacing of the Lally or Dean columns will be 71, using four columns as suggested.
 - 3. Front and rear platforms are to be poured concrete as shown.
 - 4" x 6" is to be used for header over picture window.
 - A 4" x 6" is to be used for plate over open porch.
- 6. A 4" will be provided for support of ceiling timbers and rafters. Rafters to run to this timber and false rafter from timber to plate over windows. CFF occupable towards. 244-00 rafters
 - 7. A 4" x 6" will be used over mullion in bedroom.
- 8. Roof of gable or root of the building will be framed after main roof is boarded in and a 2" x 8" beveled and spiked to the rafters c the main roof and the rafters of the gable will spike to this member.
- 9. As you suggest 2" x 8" rafters will be used 20" on centers.

BP 71-73 Boueraft Street-I

February 26, 1951

Mr. John F. Kesser 63 Plymouth Street Mr. Leon Josslyn 63 Codman Street Location: 71-73 Reneralt Strat Comers John F. Messer John New Levelling

Contlement

Imprection of the above job on February 19 preparatory to issuing the cortificate of occupancy required before the building may be lawfully lived in, disclosed the following calasions or features to be corrected to comply with the Building Code:

l. Arrangement for clumning out the ohi are flue serving the heater is to be improved so that a person may open the cleancut door and reach in and clean out the chimney at the same level at which the bettem of the cleanout door is. The mason has constructed thin flue a couple of feet or so below this level, and it appears necessary to fill the rlue up to the level of the bettem of the cleanout door and then provide a smooth masonry surface on which the soot will collect and from which it can be removed.

Inspector Hamilton has talked with Hr. Masser about this feature, not knowing who the masonry contractor was, and Hr. Jasslyn was to phone Mr. Hamilton about
it. Guch a long time has elapsed that this letter is being written and the thing
to we is to proceed to fix the situation without further ado. If the mason wants
to fix it come other way that will comply with the requirements, that is entisfactory, but it must be possible to elean out the chimney easily without having a
large deposit of soot below the level of the bottom of the clausout door.

2. The heating plant was not fully completed, and Mr. Messer says that Mr. Millman did part of this work though Mr. Messer gave himself as the installer. For this reason a copy of this letter is being sent to Ir. Messer to give to Ir. Millman, if he soes fit.

Provide shield of asbestos lumber on non-burnable hangers suspended about halfway between the top of the plenum chamber and the woodwork above, the shield to extend no less than 2" beyond the edge of the plenum chamber all around.

Provide instruction cars relating to the operation of the oil burner near the

humer assembly.

Suitably mark or in sems was distinguish the emergency writch for controlling the oil burner—this switch is located at the top of the collar stairs—so that the

birper will not accidentally be shut down when there is no emergency.

The fresh air intake merely opened into the cellar without any connection to the cutside air or elsewhere. The Bailding Code does not forbid leaving this this tay but at least a muitable grille should be provided over it, and if it is to be extended to some part of the interior of the building or to the outside air, the entension will have to be of incombustible material or if burnable material is described in any part of this fresh air duct, the Building Code should be consulted as that is very limited.

Since it is not lawful to occupy this building without the certificate of occupanty having been issued, it is important that these deficient features be all corrected and notice given to this office for enother inspection before March 8, 1951, or are questions concerning these catalla, please phone Inspect w March 1, 1951, there are questions concerning these catalla, please phone Inspect w March 1, 1951, this office (4-1131—extension 235) some wook day morning other than Saturday between 2:00 and 8:30.

Very truly yours,

Eno. to Mr. Mossert Copy of this letter

Parter lobateld

AF 71-07 Hendrey's 36. April 15., 1950 Mr. John F. Mesaszo 63 Plymouth Streets Portland, Maine Dear Mr. Fesser: The permit for construction of a new deciling it 71-73 idnorost Street is issued herewith based on plans filed with application and information furnished by your letter of April II. 1950, but subject to the following: Is If the laundry chute shown on plan is to be provided, it must be fully enclosed with solid tight fitting doors equipped with self-closing devices at 2. We note that warmais heat is indicated for the dwelling. If to called "flush" framing is to be provided whereby the floor joists are supported on the girder by being notched over no less than 2x3 nailing strips spiked to the sides of the girder, it would be well to keep the tops of the floor timbers several inches above rather than flush with the top of the girder in order to allow space for ducts of the heating system to extend up into the stud space of the carrying partition without notching of the girder being accessary, should that type of system be installed. The double floor timbers beneath the non-bearing partitions should also be kept several inches apart for the came reason, 3. Benides the checking of the forms before the foundation wall is poured, there are two times during the construction of the building when you are required. to give notice to this department for inspection of the works. The first of these edure after all framing and Pirestopping has been completed and the electric wiring and plumbing has been installed and approved by the proper inspectors but before any lath or wallboard is applied to walls, partitions or coilings. If everything is found in order at the time of this inspection, authorization to "didose-in" the building will be given on a green tag left at the job. When all essential work on the building has been completed and before it is used for more more and buttoring with on given on a green cas term at end look when desenvent work on one butturn has been compressed and bottom, when, if everything is found in compliance with law, the certificate of occupancy, without Yery truly yours, AUS/10 Marren McDonald Inspector of buildings

STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERHIT

for	dwelling house
at	Lot 198 and pt 197 Bancroft St. Dute 1/1/50

- 1. In whose name is the title of the property now recorded? John F. Messer
- 2. Are the boundaries of the property in the vicinity of the proposed work shows clearly on the ground, and how? stakes
- 8. Is the outline of the proposed work now staked out upon the ground? yes If not, will you notify the Inspection Office when the work is staked out and before any of the work is commenced?
- 4. What is to be maximum projection or overhang of caves or drip?
- or statement of location filed with this application, and does it show the complete outline of the proposed work on the ground, including bey windows, porches and other projections?

 yes
 - 6. Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in the application concerning the sizes, design and use of the proposed building?
 - 7. Do you understand that in case changes are proposed in the location of the work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised plum and application must be submitted to this office before the changes are made? yes

John Frieder

AP 71-73 Bancroft St. April 7, 1950 Kr. John F. Messer, Subject: Application for partit for

63 Plymouth Street, Fortland, Maine

construction of new dwelling at 71-73 Fancroft Street

Dear Sir:

A check of the application for permit for the above work and of the plant filed therewith raises several questions as to compliance with Building Code requirements which must be clarified before the permit may be issued. As is usually the case with any stock plans, several of the details shown are not in compliance with Code requirements and other details are omitted entirely from the plans. While the plans submitted are much better than the general run of such plans, in order that we may know definitely on what basis the permit is being issued, it is necessary that the following information be supplied:

1. From the note on the plan and information in the application we understand that the foundation wall is to be of concrete 10" thick at the top and 12" thick at the bottom without a footing instead of the 10" straight concrete wall with

a footing shown on the plans. Is this correct?
2. The 8'9" specing of columns beneath the girder as shown on plans will not figure out. However, the 7' spacing indicated in the application will do so if that is what you intend. This spacing will call for the use of four columns instead of the five indicated by note on plans. The 32" columns indicated in application instead of the 6x6 wood posts shown on plans will be satisfactory only if they are genuine Lally or Dean columns.

3. Are the front and rear platforms and steps to be built of concrete as whown on plans or is some other type of construction planned? If construction is to be other than that shown on the plans, information is needed as to the type of foundations and their depth below grade as well as the framing if the structures

are to be of wooden construction.
4. What size timber is to be provided for the header over the picture window opening in front wall of building?

14. v5. What size timber is to be used as a plate of open front porch for

support of rafters?
6. What is to be provided at the plate line in rear wall for support of the ceiling timbers and rafters across the opening where the projecting part of the kitchen occurs? How is roof to be framed over this projecting area?

7. What size header is to be provided over mullion window opaning in bedroom #37.

8. How is the roof of the gable on the front of the building to be framed?

If valley rafters are to be used, their sizes should be indicated. If the rafters are to be supported in some other way, information as to how it is to be done is needed,

1/9. Since the pitch of the roof is to be less than 7" in 12", the rule of thumb method for size, span and spacing of rafters set by the Building Code cannot be used. The 26 rafters on about a 14 span will not figure out on the spacing of 16" on center indicated but will do so if they are spaced not more than 12" on centers. However, much stiffer roof framing will be provided by using 2x8 refters, which may be spaced 20" on centers, this construction calling for the use of less lumber than with 256 spaced 12" on centers.

April 7, 1950 10. The 2x6 ceiling timbers where on a span of about 14 and spaced 16 on centers will have a deflection in excess of 360 of the span if plaster is to be used, contrary to Building Code specifications. As in the case of the rafters this difficulty may be overcome by spacing the 2x6's on 12" on centers, although more strength will be provided and less lumber used if 2x8-18" on senter are used. center are used. All of the above information must be furnished on supplementary plans of in writing for checking and approval before the permit for construction of the building may be issued. Very truly yours, Inspector of Buildings ajy/s 18000



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

	D	ate	April 21	. 19 9
	R	eceipt	Apvil 21 and Permit num	ber <u>7765</u>
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland,	Maine:			
The undersigned hereby applies jor a permit to mak		ions in	accordance with	the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National	Electrical Code and	d the f	ollowing specific	ations:
LOCATION OF WORK: 71 Bancroft St.	···			
OWNER'S NAME:Owen Blaisdell	ADDRESS:s	ame		
Olini Emg.				FEES
OO 1 TETS:	d a moma:	-		
Receptacles Switches Plugmo	d it. TOTA	և		-
FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent Flourescent (not	otrin) TOTAT			
S'rip Flourescent ft				
SERVICES:	*****************			
Overhead X Underground Tempo	rary TOTA	Lampe	eres 100	15.00
METERS: (number of)				
MOTORS: (number of)				
Fractional				
1 HP or over				
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:				
Oil or Gas (number of units)				
Electric (number of rooms)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:				
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler)	••••••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Oil or Gas (by separate units) Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
APPLIANCES: (number of)	,	• • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Ranges	Water Heaters			
Cook Tops	Disposals			
Wall Ovens	Dishwashers			
Dryers	Compactors			
Fans	Others (denote)			
TOTAL				
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)				
Branch Panels		·• · · · · ·		
Transformers				
Air Conditioners Central Unit				
Separate Units (windows) Signs 20 sq. ft. and under		• • • • • •		
Over 20 sq. ft				
Swimming Pools Above Ground				
In Ground				
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential				
Commercial				
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders)				
	over 30 amps			
Circus, Fairs, etc.				
Alterations to wires				
Repairs after fire	•••••	• • • • • • •	•••••	
Emergency Lights, battery	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Emergency Generators	INSTALLATI			
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PER				
FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)				*
(LOT 2512)	TOTAL A			15,00
INSPECTION:				
Will be ready on, 19; or	Will Call			
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Napolitano				
ADDRESS: P.O. Box 2301	So. Portland, Ma	ino-04	106	
TEL.: 799-0538	1 1 1	/		
	SIGNATURE OF C	ONTR	ACTOR:	
LIMITED LICENSE NO.:	/_/\/	_/		

INSPECTOR'S COPY - WHITE OFFICE COPY -- CANARY CONTRACTOR'S COPY - GREEN

Listeria de la proposición de la production de la product

INSPECTIONS: PROGRESS INS	Service called in 1055Am ELECTRI Closing-in by Dy Closing-in ELECTRI
DATE:	REMARKS:
	,
	- ,
	>1
	,